LIT-I9034 Rev A07              Page 1 of 15
1
2
3
4
8
7
6

Note:  All Temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body surface
Note:  All Temperatures refer to IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020B
Ordering Information
The D355B IC is available as bare die in probed wafer form or in die tray, and in standard or Pb-free Green MSOP-
8 package per tape and reel.  A D355B IC Designer’s Kit (1DDD355BB-K01) provides a vehicle for evaluating and
identifying the optimum component values for any particular application using D355B IC.  Rogers’ engineers also
provide full support to customers, including specialized circuit optimization and application retrofits.
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
 Tape & Reel: 1DDD355BB-M02                      1DDD355BB-MO2    1DDD355BB-NL2
        Or 1DDD355BB-NL2
Embossed tape on 360mm diameter reel per EIA-481-2.
2500 units per reel.  Quantity marked on reel label.                             Standard MSOP-8                Pb-free Green MSOP-8
ISO9001:2000, ISO/TS 16949:2002, and ISO14001:1996 Certified
The information contained in this data sheet is intended to assist you in designing with Rogers’ EL systems.  It is not